FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-21-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



D2 FC:482

## 

TRADEMARKS ONLY

101356945 RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Çonveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Francis Industries, In	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Carjan Products Li	C. a Delaware finited liability company
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Oc I fungsten tant	ners, L.P.
Address (line 2) E) C Lake Cook Read	Suite 375
Address (line 3) City	State/Country Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other Limited liability Comp	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion
0472072000 JSHABAZZ 00000077 1044750 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:481 AO OO OO	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20031. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

75.00 OP

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerca Patent and Trademark Offica TRADEMARK	ļ	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	d Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and 1	elephone Number		
Name [					
Address (line 1)		÷		FEDERAL Research	
Address (line 2)	400			400 Screnth SP. NW	
Address (line 3)				WAShington, DC 2004	
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the atta	ched conveyance do	cument # 5	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) o  Trademark Application Number or the control of the contr	ne Registration Nun	nber (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). Tration Number(s)  1 3 0 3 4 7 4 1 1 0 4 4 7 5 1	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of pro	perties involved.	#4	
Fee Amount  Method of  Deposit Ac  (Enter for pa	Payment: Enclose count yment by deposit account De	sed De ional fees can be ch posit Account N		#	
Statement ar			2		_
attach indica DE	e best of my knowledge and beli led copy is a true copy of the or ted herein. ENEEN SANDERS	iginal document.			
, taine 0	or our organing	<del>/</del>	<u> </u>	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0937

Sent by: FROST & \_ACOBS

1 614 484 9162; 02/29/00 1:53PM; JetFax #597; Page 5 18

## **EXECUTION COPY**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made this 29th day of February, 2000, by FRANCIS INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation, 431 W. Broad Street, Pataskala Ohio 43062 ("Assignor") to BARJAN PRODUCTS, L.L.C., a Delaware limited tiability company c/o PFINGSTEN PARTNERS, L.P., 520 Lake Cook Road, Suite 375, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in its business the trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations therefor and the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

[signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0938**  Sent by: FROST & DACDES

02/29/00 1:54PM; JetFax #597; Page 7/18

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

William V. Corban, Presider

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF LICKING

On this 29 day of February, 2000, before me personally came William V. Corban, known to me and to me known as the same individual whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL

My Commission Expires

JOHN I. CADWALLADER Notary Public, State at exis My commission mas no expiration sale

2

Sent by: FROST & LACOBS 1 614 464 9162; 02/29/00 1:54PM; Jeffax #597; Page 6:18

## Exhibit A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
FRANCIS	1,044,750	07/27/1976 renewal term beginning 07/27/1996
HOT ROD	1,303,474	11/06/1984
AMAZER	1,044,751	07/27/1976 renewal term beginning 07/27/1996
WHEELER DEALER	1,046,284	08/17/1976 renewal term beginning 08/17/1996

1086019

**RECORDED: 03/22/2000** 

A-l

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002057 FRAME: 0940